47
unimec™
Caps & Accessories for unimec switches
2 POLE SWITCH
MOMENTARY AND LATCHING FUNCTION
ADJUSTABLE TO MULTIMEC®CAP RANGE
unimec™ product range has high temperature switches with
square- or rectangular-shaped cap solutions.

DIMENSIONS THROUGH-HOLE
WIRING DIAGRAM
HOW TO ORDER
PCB MOUNTING HOLE DIMENSIONS FUNCTIONAL DIAGRAM CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
HOW TO ASSEMBLE
OPERATING FORCE (TYPICAL EXAMPLE)
5
.6
1
0
.1
12.6 12.6
3.3
12.6
1
2
.6
w/Extender 16250
Without LED With round LED
16920 and 16921
With rect. LED
16922
With LED
16923 and 16924
 up
- - down
2 1
4 3
6 5
8 7
Basic switch
-
+
-
+
-
+
Select the contact function you require - and design your PC board accordingly
1 make
contact
1 break
contact
1 change over
contact
2 make
contact
2 break
contact
2 change over
contact
2 make and
2 break
reverse
polarity
High temp.
15.420
H
15.401
E
15.402
F
15.451
I
15.452
J
unimec™
15XXX+16270
+16300 +16324
unimec™
15XXX+16300 +16310